503558095 11/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3604722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANBO LU	11/02/2015
DAVOR DAVID HROVAT	10/26/2015
ERIC HONGTEI TSENG	10/26/2015
LI XU	10/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	SUITE 800, FAIRLANE PLAZA SO.
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14933486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@jonesrobb.com

Correspondent Name: JONES ROBB, PLLC (W/ FORD MOTOR CO.)

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 740

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1008.0155-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE A. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne A. Wilson, Reg. No. 69,460/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 036976 FRAME: 0533

503558095

source=2015_11_06_83542272_1008_0155_executed_assignments_SAW#page1.tif source=2015_11_06_83542272_1008_0155_executed_assignments_SAW#page2.tif source=2015_11_06_83542272_1008_0155_executed_assignments_SAW#page3.tif source=2015_11_06_83542272_1008_0155_executed_assignments_SAW#page4.tif

Attorney Docket Number	83542272
Attorney Docker Ishinger	1 03374272

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VEHICLE DYNAMICS ASSIGNMENT
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its suffer the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications. ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws as, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent acoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications for organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: Jianbo LU Signature:	Zanlander Lender
Note: An Application Data Use an additional declaration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. a form for each additional inventor.

Please direct all correspondence to: 73442

Attorney Docket Number	83542272
**************************	Control of the Asia

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

inie of invention		SYSTEMS AND I	VIETHODS FOR V	EHICLE DY	(NAMICS ASSIGN	IMENT
This declaration	is direct	ed to:				
	United	tached application, or I States application or PC	T international applicati	on number		
The above-ident		dication was made or auth				
I hereby state the including the cla	at I hav ims.	e reviewed and understa	and the contents of the	specification in	n the above-identified a	application,
I believe that I a	n the ori	ginal inventor or an origin	nal joint inventor of a cl	aimed inventior	n in the application.	
The state of the s	Service and the first	o disclose information wh lications, material information al nal or PCT international fi	DECIMAL MARKET MECANIS	Material Charles because	records the City of the C	oluding for the prior
of the State of I hereinafter refers interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, dissert the serial. ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a	Delaware red to as and for E, its sugard dis prin my applications successed to the plications	nent agreement heretofon NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford of the ASSIGNEE, its succeign, in and to the invent ecessors, assigns or other secoveries in any and all coname, at its or their election number and filing, Filing Date ors, assigns or other te inventions and discoveries in applications.	ace of business at Dear cessors, assigns or other clons and discoveries in r legal representatives to ountries, entities and int tion (and I hereby author date of the application egal representatives, all lies in any and all countries	diary, organized born, County of legal represent the above-ident of make applicate tergovernmental orize the ASSIG of the receive L., and I herebolis in the result of the receive of the result of th	I and existing by virtue of Wayne, and State of natives, the entire right tified invention including tions and to receive Lett I organizations, in its or NEE or ASSIGNEE's a cetters Patent herein: So y sell, assign and set of ority, including any part of the state	of the laws Michigan, to title and g the right ters Patent their own attorney to Serial No. wer to the provisional
organizations, an	i to perfe	iyself, my heirs, successor Letters Patent of any and form any and all acts which cure thereto the rights her	to all kinds and in any	and all countrie		
And I hereby repr	esent and	d warrant that I have not g	granted any rights incon	sistent with the	rights granted herein.	
hereby acknowled imprisonment of	edge that If not mo	t any willful false stateme ore than five (5) years or b	ent made in this declara			I by fine
LEGAL NAME C Inventor: Da		NTOK id HROVAT		4	30/21/10	
Signature:	S.C.	Z		Date:	14/46/13	
Vote: An Applications an additional de	on Data S	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equiva form for each additional invo	alent), including naming the	he entire inventiv	e entity, must accompany	this form.

72		
Attorney Docket Number	83542272	
The state of the s	03342272	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion SYS	TEMS AND METH	ODS FOR VE	EHICLE D	YNAMICS ASSIGNMENT
This declaration	is directed to:			·····	
	The attached United States	application, or application or PCT internfile	ational application	n number	
The above-identi		was made or authorized t			,
I hereby state the including the claim	at I have revieus. ms.	wed and understand the	contents of the s	pecification i	in the above-identified application
I believe that I an	the original ir	eventor or an original joint	inventor of a clai	imed inventio	on in the application.
		se information which is m s, material information of CT international filing dat			ned in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ween the filing date of the prior opplication.
of the State of D hereinafter refered interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEI for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/a ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an	elaware, having the distance of the Atlant foreign, in the successor and discoveries in my name, application numbers of the inventifications claim	g its principal place of b SSIGNEE, its successors, and to the inventions and s, assigns or other legal res in any and all countries, at its or their election (and mber and filing date of Filing Date	company subsidi- pusiness at Dearbo assigns or other d discoveries in the epresentatives to , entities and inter d I hereby authori- the application	ary, organized orn, County of legal represent above-iden make applicate governments ze the ASSIC to receive 10), and 1 herel rights of pr	I do sell, assign and set over unto d and existing by virtue of the laws of Wayne, and State of Michigan, entatives, the entire right, title and tiffied invention including the right ations and to receive Letters Patent al organizations, in its or their own GNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to Letters Patent herein: Serial No. by sell, assign and set over to the fority, including any provisional and intergovernmental organizations continuations-in-part, divisionals,
organizations, and	to perform an		nos and in any ar	nd all countri	ves to execute any and all papers, ies, entities and intergovernmental igns or other legal representatives
And I hereby repre	sent and warra	nt that I have not granted a	ıny rights inconsi:	stent with the	rights granted herein.
hereby acknowle or imprisonment of LEGAL NAME O	MODERATOR CHIRACT	illful false statement made five (5) years or both.	e in this declaration	on is punisha	ible under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
	Hongtei TSE	ЧG		Date:	10/26/2018
Signature:				***************************************	
lote: An Applications se an additional dec	n Data Sheet (P laration form for	TO/SB/14 or Equivalent), inc	aluding naming the	entire inventiv	ve entity, must accompany this form.

Please direct all correspondence to: 73442

RECORDED: 11/06/2015

Attorney Docket Number 83542272	Ė
335-4272	i

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VEHICLE DYNAMICS ASSIGNMENT
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Li XU Date: 10/3///5
Signature:
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.